Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aseptica, Inc.		07/25/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Healthcare Group LP		
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF SWD Holding, Inc. I, a Delaware corporation		
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street		
City:	Mansfield		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02048		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78314483	CATHASEPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)261-6225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-261-8451

Email: iplegal@tycohealthcare.com
Correspondent Name: Tyco Healthcare Group LP
Address Line 1: 15 Hampshire Street

Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn Baade
Signature:	/Marilyn Baade/
Date:	08/05/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0464

900029626

source=Aseptica Inc to THC Assignment#page1.tif source=Aseptica Inc to THC Assignment#page2.tif source=Aseptica Inc to THC Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Aseptica Inc., a corporation of Washington having an office at 2366 Eastlake Ave. East, Suite 437, Seattle, Washington 98102 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has developed, conceived, acquired or otherwise owns ciertain intellectual property which includes all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, labels, logos and domain names associated with the CATHASEPT product or embodying associated goodwill of the business of ASSIGNOR related to such product, whether or not registered, and any applications or registrations therefore, and any associated goodwill incident thereto, owned by ASSIGNOR (collectively "TRADEMARKS"), specifically including without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign its entire interest in such TRADEMARKS to Tyco Healthcare Group LP, a United States limited partnership of Delaware, having an office at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire such TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective July 25,7205 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS, worldwide, including, within a Field of Use defined in a separate Agreement, pursuant to terms and conditions specified therein, the right to seek and obtain for ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief, recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements within the defined Field of Use including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees for willful infringement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said TRADEMARKS which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

TRADEMARK Series 19466

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed effective on the date set forth above.

A MCA

Place: Date:

ASSIGNOR: Aseptica Inc.

Name: DAVID "I

Notary

Place: Date:

ASSIGNEE: Tyco Healthcare Group LP

₿y:

Name: Jeffrey Ø. Hunt

Title: Vice President/General Manager, SharpSafety Division

Notary

JULIE O PARKER

Notary Public

Connumeration Massachusehs
My Commission Expires
April 28, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0467

Schedule A Applications and Registrations for Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Class	Application No.	Filing Date
United States	CATHASEPT	05	78/314483	16 OCT 03

Domain Name Registrations

cathasept.com

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

5-4,5.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0468